

Jasbir Singh Vs. JASMEET KAUR SETHI

21.03.2024.

Present : Sh. Raghav Narayan, Ld. counsel for the plaintiff along with plaintiff in person.

Amended plaint has been received through filing counter.

Ld. counsel for the plaintiff submits that yesterday, one plaint with affidavit and list of documents have been filed due to mistake and he withdraws it. His statement has been recorded separately in this regard.

Ld. counsel for the plaintiff argued on the application u/o 6 Rule 17 of CPC for amendment of plaint. He further submits that it is initial stage and he prayed to allow his application for amendment of plaint.

This is the initial stage of suit. Even summons have not been served to the defendant.

In the interest of justice, the application is hereby allowed.

Amended plaint is taken on record.

Let fresh summons for ordinary suit (amended plaint) and application u/o 39 Rule 1 & 2 of CPC be issued to all the defendants through all permissible modes on filing of PF/RC/Speed Post.

Summons be also given in Dasti.

Put up on **16.04.2024**.

(Vikas Garg)
ADJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/21.03.2024