

Jasbir Singh Vs. JASMEET KAUR SETHI

29.05.2024.

Present : Sh. Raghav Narayan, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. S.S. Sopti, Ld. Counsel for the defendants through VC.

Ld. Counsel for the defendants submits that his mother expired and he requested for adjournment.

Stay would be continued till NDOH.

Put up for further proceedings on **05.09.2024**.

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/29.05.2024