

JASBIR SINGH VS. JASMEET KAUR SETHI

04.01.2025

Present : Sh. Raghav Narayan, Ld. counsel for the plaintiff through VC.

Plaintiff in person.

Ms. Sakshi Bhalla, Ld. counsel for all the defendants through VC.

Fresh vakalatnama has been filed on behalf of the defendant no. 3.

The learned counsel for the defendant submitted that the copy of the replication has not been supplied. She further submitted that a document was filed with the replication, and she is unaware whether the document is already part of the record.

In response, the counsel for the plaintiff has sent a copy of the replication via email to the learned counsel for the defendant, who has acknowledged receipt of the same.

If the aforementioned document was not filed at the time of presenting the plaint, it cannot be taken on record. However, the plaintiff is at liberty to file an appropriate application in this regard.

The learned counsel for the defendant has requested an adjournment for the purposes of admissions and denials.

Put up for completion of pleadings and admissions and denials and for framing of issues on **01.02.2025**.

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/04.01.2025