

28.04.2025

Present : Sh. Raghav Narayan, Ld. counsel for the plaintiff through VC.

Plaintiff in person.

Ms. Ragni Juneja, Ld. counsel for the defendant through VC.

Learned counsel for the plaintiff submits that he has already supplied copies of the evidentiary affidavits of all witnesses to the counsel for the defendants via email. In support of this, he has also filed a printout evidencing the sending of the email.

The plaintiff has filed the evidentiary affidavits of four witnesses.

Learned counsel for the plaintiff submits that he is ready to conduct the examination-in-chief of the witnesses.

Learned counsel for the defendants seeks an adjournment to verify whether the email was received and also submits that counsel Sh. Shobti is not available today for this case.

Accordingly, a last opportunity is granted to the defendants to cross-examine the plaintiff's witnesses, subject to costs of Rs. 2,000/-, to be deposited with the DLSA, East, KKD, Delhi.

Put up for Plaintiff's Evidence on **29.05.2025**.

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/28.04.2025