

Jasbir Singh Vs. JASMEET KAUR SETHI

20.02.2026

Present : Sh. Raghav Narayan, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff along with plaintiff.
Sh. S. S. Sobti, Ld. Counsel for all defendants.

PW-1 Sh. Jasbir Singh has been further cross-examined and his further cross-examination is deferred due to lunch time.

Put up for **2:00 PM**.

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/20.02.2026

At 2:10PM

Present : Sh. Raghav Narayan, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff along with plaintiff.
Sh. S. S. Sobti, Ld. Counsel for all defendants.

PW-1 Sh. Jasbir Singh has been further cross-examined and discharged.

At the joint request, the matter is listed for cross-examination of PW-2 namely Jai Kishan, on **17.04.2026**.

The interim restraining order shall remain in force till the next date of hearing.

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/20.02.2026